OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE WEST JAINTIA HILLS DITRICT: JOWAI

ORDER

(Dated Jowai, the 13th October 2020)

DSJ/WJH/DCC.133/2016/241, Due to the recent transfer and posting of Judicial Officer in the District vide order dated 24.09.2020 of the Hon'ble, the Chief Justice, High Court of Meghalaya, the District Computer Committee is hereby re-constituted with the following members:-

1.	Smti. B. Mawrie, District and Sessions Judge West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai	<u>Phone No</u> 9863064897	<u>email id</u> belma.mawrie@aij.gov.in
2.	Smti. R. M. Kharsyntiew Chief Judicial Magistrate West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai	7005299625	raneekharsyntiew@gmail.com
3.	Miss. S. P. D. Sangma Judicial Magistrate First Class West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai	8259899486	Sneha.pangkime@aij.gov.in

Smti. R. M. Kharsyntiew, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jowai is designated as Nodal Officer for the Office of District and Sessions Judge, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai.

Smti. K. Evangeline Rymbai, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Amlarem Sub-Division is designated as Nodal Officer for the Office of Judicial Magistrate First Class Amlarem'Sub-Division, Amlarem.

The following NIC Officers are co-opt as members of the District Computer Committee. 1. Smt. Ida Rymbai, District Informatics Officer, NIC, Jowai

- 2. Shri.V.Ryntathiang, District Informatics Associate, NIC, Jowai

the set

Sd/-District and Sessions Judge West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai Dated Jowai the 13th Oct, 2020

MEMO. DSJ/WJH/DCC.133/2016/241(A)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 2. The Central Project Coordinator (CPC) Shillong.
- 3. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya State Centre Shillong
- 4. All Officers concerned for their information and necessary action.

District & Sessions Judge West Jaintia Hills District,